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Balance Sheet
Gore Trail At Wildernest
End Date: 06/30/2023

Operating Total

Assets

Operating Accounts

SSB Oper 3976 ($10,831.74) ($10,831.74)
SSB Res 3979 $48,339.26 $48,339.26
Total: Operating Accounts $37,507.52 $37,507.52
Total: Assets $37,507.52 $37,507.52

Liabilities & Equity

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable ($3,137.52) ($3,137.52)
Prepaid Assessments $5,215.65 $5,215.65
Total: Current Liabilities $2,078.13 $2,078.13
Operating Equity

Opening Balance Equity $136,885.22 $136,885.22
Retained Earnings $19,800.19 $19,800.19
Total: Operating Equity $156,685.41 $156,685.41
Net Income Gain/Loss ($121,256.02) ($121,256.02)
Total: Liabilities & Equity $37,507.52 $37,507.52
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Income Statement - Operating

Gore Trail At Wildernest
06/01/2023 to 06/30/2023

Current Period Year-to-date

Actual Budget Variance Budget Variance

OPERATING INCOME
Operating Income

40000 Operating Dues $32,602.00 $32,602.00 $- $396,926.00 $391,224.00 $5,702.00 $391,224.00

40025 Working Capital Contribution 1,599.00 - 1,599.00 4,623.00 - 4,623.00 -

40100 Late Fees - - - 375.00 - 375.00 -
Total Operating Income $34,201.00 $32,602.00 $1,599.00 $401,924.00 $391,224.00 $10,700.00 $391,224.00
Reserve Income

45000 DO NOT USE Reserve Dues 5,702.00 - 5,702.00 62,722.00 - 62,722.00 -

45020 DO NOT USE Res. Spc. - - - 132,924.00 - 132,924.00 -

Assessment

45050 DO NOT USE Res. Interest Income 4417 - 4417 652.07 - 652.07 -
Total Reserve Income $5,746.17 $- $5,746.17 $196,298.07 $- $196,298.07 $-

Total OPERATING INCOME $39,947.17 $32,602.00 $7,345.17 $598,222.07 $391,224.00 $206,998.07 $391,224.00

OPERATING EXPENSE
Operating Expense

50015 Tax Preparation 345.00 25.00 (320.00) 345.00 300.00 (45.00) 300.00
50070 Meeting Expense - 25.00 25.00 - 300.00 300.00 300.00
50100 Management Fee- Contract 11,840.00 4,736.00 (7,104.00) 61,656.00 56,832.00 (4,824.00) 56,832.00
50210 Insurance 2,647.48 2,500.00 (147.48) 32,634.72 30,000.00 (2,634.72) 30,000.00
50220 Water & Sewer - 3,959.81 3,959.81 50,832.52 47,517.72 (3,314.80) 47,517.72
50240 In-Unit Amenities 682.22 682.22 - 6,822.20 8,186.64 1,364.44 8,186.64
50241 In-Unit Cable 3,146.99 3,192.16 4517 38,310.58 38,305.92 (4.66) 38,305.92
50242 In-Unit Internet 1,007.93 1,022.70 14.77 12,734.26 12,272.40 (461.86) 12,272.40
50251 Misc Trash 568.75 150.00 (418.75) 4,909.03 1,800.00 (3,109.03) 1,800.00
50252 Dumpsters 590.73 510.00 (80.73) 6,812.47 6,120.00 (692.47) 6,120.00
50269 Ice Chipping & Scraping - - - 3,575.00 9,000.00 5,425.00 9,000.00
50270 Carport Plowing - - - - 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00
50271 Plowing - - - 36,660.51 30,000.00 (6,660.51) 30,000.00
50272 Window wells - - - 8,395.75 5,000.00 (3,395.75) 5,000.00
50273 Roof Raking - - - 276.25 5,000.00 4,723.75 5,000.00
50274 Boiler Walks - - - 4,497.32 7,000.00 2,502.68 7,000.00
50275 Roof Snow and Ice Removal - - - 16,087.50 5,000.00 (11,087.50) 5,000.00
50290 Security & Fire Safety - 66.63 66.63 2,738.14 800.00 (1,938.14) 800.00
50292 Alarm Monitoring - 328.95 328.95 (607.61) 3,947.40 4,555.01 3,947.40
50293 Fire Place Inspections - 375.00 375.00 - 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
50294 Sprinkler R&M - 500.00 500.00 3,879.16 6,000.00 2,120.84 6,000.00
50295 Alarm System Repairs 99.00 - (99.00) 99.00 - (99.00) -

50320 Gen. Bldg. Maintenance 90.32 350.00 259.68 5,694.38 4,200.00 (1,494.38) 4,200.00
50322 Pest Control - 100.00 100.00 1,705.50 1,200.00 (505.50) 1,200.00
50330 Plumbing & Heating - 1,250.00 1,250.00 14,633.50 15,000.00 366.50 15,000.00
50340 Supplies & Materials - 110.00 110.00 166.68 1,320.00 1,153.32 1,320.00
50361 Grounds &Parking Maintenance 1,615.75 350.00 (1,265.75) 5,466.06 4,200.00 (1,266.06) 4,200.00
50362 Grounds &Parking Supplies 84.31 167.00 82.69 2,948.33 2,004.00 (944.33) 2,004.00
50370 Roof Maintenance - - - 9,237.00 - (9,237.00) -

50401 Clbhs Electric 277.59 427.63 150.04 4,220.91 5,131.34 910.43 5,131.34
50402 Clbhs Natural Gas 134.44 133.50 (0.94) 2,751.47 1,601.78 (1,149.69) 1,601.78
50403 Natural Gas 2,644.84 4,008.74 1,363.90 65,638.58 48,105.54 (17,533.04) 48,105.54
50404 Electric 472.74 983.80 511.06 13,924.57 11,805.05 (2,119.52) 11,805.05
50405 Clbhs Water & Sewer - 123.97 123.97 2,048.54 1,487.64 (560.90) 1,487.64
50407 Nat. Gas Phone Line 54.94 115.00 60.06 1,343.17 1,380.00 36.83 1,380.00
51000 Misc Expense - Other - - - 212.71 - (212.71) -

51001 Bank Service Charges - - - 165.55 - (165.55) -

51002 Licenses and Permits - 4.00 4.00 - 48.00 48.00 48.00
51003 Postage and Delivery - - - 48.64 - (48.64) -

51005 Legal Fees - - - 1,120.00 - (1,120.00) -

54005 Clbhs General Maintenance - 250.00 250.00 4,550.00 3,000.00 (1,550.00) 3,000.00
54010 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Maint. 552.50 130.00 (422.50) 15,584.45 1,560.00 (14,024.45) 1,560.00
54020 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Supp. 130.78 40.00 (90.78) 1,178.91 480.00 (698.91) 480.00
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Income Statement - Operating

Gore Trail At Wildernest
06/01/2023 to 06/30/2023

Current Period Year-to-date

Actual Budgel Variance Actual Budget Variance

54040 Clbhs Supplies & Materials $- $45.00 $45.00 $3,329.01 $540.00 ($2,789.01) $540.00
Total Operating Expense $26,986.31 $26,662.11 ($324.20) $446,625.76 $382,345.43 ($64,280.33) $382,345.43
Reserve Expenses

60011 Siding Resurfacing & Repair Bldgs. - - - 68,000.00 - (68,000.00) -

1-6

60012 Siding Resurfacing & Repair Clbhs. - - - 6,800.00 - (6,800.00) -

60015 Siding Resurfacing & Repair - - - 6,366.00 - (6,366.00) -

Building Walkways

60021 Shed Roofs - - - 1,374.43 - (1,374.43) -

60024 Roof Carports 40,820.60 - (40,820.60) 81,641.20 - (81,641.20) -

60026 Roof RIM system- heat tape - - - 1,500.00 - (1,500.00) -

60030 Plumbing & Heating Boilers - - - 42,222.79 - (42,222.79) -

60042 Window Replacement 1,600.00 - (1,600.00) 1,600.00 - (1,600.00) -

60051 Asphalt Sealant - - - 19,300.00 - (19,300.00) -

60053 Asphalt Crack Fill - - - 975.00 - (975.00) -

60054 Asphalt Striping - - - 3,100.00 - (3,100.00) -

60060 Clbhs Bldg - Other - - - 862.94 - (862.94) -

60074 Fire Suppression System - - - 22,900.00 - (22,900.00) -

60100 Hot Tub - - - 13,259.97 - (13,259.97) -

60500 Contingency 1,450.00 - (1,450.00) 2,950.00 - (2,950.00) -
Total Reserve Expenses $43,870.60 $- ($43,870.60)  $272,852.33 $- ($272,852.33) $-

Total OPERATING EXPENSE $70,856.91 $26,662.11 ($44,194.80) $719,478.09 $382,345.43 ($337,132.66) $382,345.43
Net Income: ($30,909.74) $5,939.89 ($36,849.63) ($121,256.02) $8,878.57 ($130,134.59) $8,878.57
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Income Statement - Reserve
Gore Trail At Wildernest

06/01/2023 to 06/30/2023

Current Period Year-to-date

Actual Budgel Variance Actual Budget Variance

RESERVE INCOME
Reserve Income

48000 Reserve Dues $- $5,702.00 ($5,702.00) $- $68,424.00 ($68,424.00) $68,424.00
48020 Res. Spc. Assessment - 11,083.37 (11,083.37) - 133,000.00 (133,000.00) 133,000.00
48050 Res. Interest Income - 0.59 (0.59) - 6.97 (6.97) 6.97
48060 Resale Reserve Contribution - 485.00 (485.00) - 5,820.00 (5,820.00) 5,820.00
Total Reserve Income $- $17,270.96 ($17,270.96) $- $207,250.97 ($207,250.97) $207,250.97
Total RESERVE INCOME $0.00 $17,270.96 ($17,270.96) $- $207,250.97 ($207,250.97) $207,250.97

RESERVE EXPENSE
Reserve Expenses

80011 Res Siding Resurfacing & Repair - 5,666.63 5,666.63 - 68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00
Bldgs. 1-6
80012 Res Siding Resurfacing & Repair - 333.37 333.37 - 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
Clbhs.
80015 Res Siding Resurfacing & Repair - 1,000.00 1,000.00 - 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
Bldg Walkways
80027 Res Roof Misc. Repairs - 583.37 583.37 - 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
80032 Res Plumbing & Heating Misc. - 500.00 500.00 - 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
Repairs
80042 Res Window Replacement - 150.00 150.00 - 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
80051 Res Asphalt Sealant - 1,525.00 1,525.00 - 18,300.00 18,300.00 18,300.00
80053 Res Asphalt Crack Fill - 300.00 300.00 - 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00
80054 Res Asphalt Striping - 183.37 183.37 - 2,200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
80060 Res Clbhs Bldg - Other - 125.00 125.00 - 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
80063 Res Clbhs Bldg Furnishings - 50.00 50.00 - 600.00 600.00 600.00
80073 Res Fire Supression System Fire - 150.00 150.00 - 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
Control Panel
80074 Res Fire Suppression System - 3,213.13 3,213.13 - 38,558.00 38,558.00 38,558.00
80111 Res Roof Leak Damages - 125.00 125.00 - 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
80500 Res Contingency - 875.00 875.00 - 10,500.00 10,500.00 10,500.00
Total Reserve Expenses $- $14,779.87 $14,779.87 $- $177,358.00 $177,358.00 $177,358.00
Total RESERVE EXPENSE $0.00 $14,779.87 $14,779.87 $- $177,358.00 $177,358.00 $177,358.00
Net Reserve: $0.00 $2,491.09 ($2,491.09) $0.00 $29,892.97 ($29,892.97) $29,892.97
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Bank Account Reconciliation

Gore Trail At Wildernest

SSB Operating 3976 (End: 06/30/2023)

Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Amt

Uncleared Items

08/09/2022 KA Mechanical 100012 ($19,587.53)
08/26/2022 BMMD 0 ($398.18)
08/26/2022 American Family Insurance 0 ($2,392.20)
12/22/2022 Gore Trail at Wildernest 0 ($533.00)
12/22/2022 Deposit from batch 580 580 - Online Payment 1130 $533.00
06/27/2023 Alpine Tree 100061 ($1,600.00)
06/27/2023 Xcel 300066 ($884.77)
06/27/2023 Leo's Roofing & Remodeling 100062 ($40,820.60)
06/30/2023 Red Mountain Community Management 5054 ($4,736.00)
06/30/2023 Red Mountain Community Management 5058 ($1,755.00)
Total Uncleared ($72,174.28)

SSB Operating 3976 Summary

Ending Account Balance: $(10,831.74)
Uncleared Items: ($72,174.28)
Adjusted Balance: $61,342.54
Bank Ending Balance: $61,342.54
Difference: $-
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Bank Account Reconciliation

Gore Trail At Wildernest

SSB Reserve 3979 (End: 06/30/2023)

Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Amt

SSB Reserve 3979 Summary

Ending Account Balance: $48,339.26
Uncleared ltems: $-
Adjusted Balance: $48,339.26
Bank Ending Balance: $ 48,339.26
Difference: $-
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01 Dates: 6/1/2023 - 6/30/2023

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
10-10002-00 SSB Oper 3976 ($19,622.75) $85,197.10 $76,406.09 ($10,831.74)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2023 14611 $1,958.00 $- Deposit from batch 857

06/02/2023 14673 1,599.00 - Deposit from batch 858

06/02/2023 16117 - 2,647.48 Misc. Check; American Family Insurance Chk # 0

06/07/2023 14810 - 2,368.00 remaining 50% of inv.6845; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5047

06/07/2023 14816 1,066.00 - Deposit from batch 879

06/07/2023 14827 - 4,837.14 SSB Oper 3976; Resortinternet Chk # 300063

06/07/2023 14829 - 528.23 SSB Oper 3976; Waste Management Chk # 300064

06/07/2023 14831 - 1,600.00 SSB Oper 3976; JM Drywall Chk # 100060

06/08/2023 14878 - 4,736.00 Inv.6886; June Mgmt.; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5048

06/12/2023 14904 533.00 - Deposit from batch 884

06/15/2023 14908 28,815.00 - Deposit from batch 881

06/19/2023 15126 - 5,702.00 reserve dues

06/20/2023 15137 3,499.00 - Deposit from batch 893

06/20/2023 15169 475.00 - Deposit from batch 890

06/20/2023 16119 - 99.00 Misc. Check; Allied Security (Proguard Pro.) Chk # 0

06/21/2023 15173 475.00 - Deposit from batch 895

06/23/2023 15175 950.00 - Deposit from batch 897

06/26/2023 15182 42,420.60 - Funds Transfer

06/26/2023 15191 - 832.00 Inv.6896; May extra labor; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5049

06/26/2023 15194 - 560.09 Inv.6889; materials; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5050

06/27/2023 15239 2,398.50 - Deposit from batch 904

06/27/2023 15243 475.00 - Deposit from batch 899

06/27/2023 15251 - 2,644.84 SSB Oper 3976; Tiger Chk # 300065

06/27/2023 15253 - 884.77 SSB Oper 3976; Xcel Chk # 300066

06/27/2023 15255 - 1,600.00 SSB Oper 3976; Alpine Tree Chk # 100061

06/27/2023 15257 - 40,820.60 SSB Oper 3976; Leo's Roofing & Remodeling Chk # 100062

06/27/2023 16121 - 54.94 Misc. Check; Century Link Chk # 0

06/30/2023 15336 533.00 - Deposit from batch 907

06/30/2023 15346 - 4,736.00 Misc. Check; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5054

06/30/2023 16077 - 1,755.00 June extra hours; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5058
10-10003-00 SSB Res 3979 85,013.69 5,746.17 42,420.60 48,339.26
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/19/2023 15126 $ 5,702.00 $- reserve dues

06/26/2023 15182 - 42,420.60 Funds Transfer

06/30/2023 15414 4417 - Interest
14-14000-00 Accounts Receivable 1,807.50 39,903.00 41,710.50 -
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2023 252 18,050.00 - Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 122

06/01/2023 276 20,254.00 - Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 123

06/01/2023 14611 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 857

06/01/2023 14611 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 857

06/01/2023 14611 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 857

06/01/2023 14611 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 857

06/01/2023 14631 - 0.10 Applied Prepaid GT1A1

06/01/2023 14633 - 475.00 Applied Prepaid GT3A6

06/01/2023 14635 - 475.00 Applied Prepaid GT4A2

06/01/2023 14637 - 533.00 Applied Prepaid GT5B5
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01 Dates: 6/1/2023 - 6/30/2023

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
06/01/2023 14639 $- $475.00  Applied Prepaid GT6A1
06/01/2023 15300 1,599.00 - Working Capital Contribution - Batch 903
06/02/2023 14673 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 858
06/02/2023 14696 - 533.00 Applied Prepaid GT3B1
06/02/2023 14698 - 533.00  Applied Prepaid GT5B3
06/07/2023 14816 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 879
06/07/2023 14816 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 879
06/12/2023 14904 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 884
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01 Dates: 6/1/2023 - 6/30/2023

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
06/15/2023 14908 $- $533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/15/2023 14908 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 881
06/20/2023 15137 - 474.90 Deposit from batch 893
06/20/2023 15137 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 893
06/20/2023 15137 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 893
06/21/2023 15173 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 895
06/23/2023 15175 - 950.00 Deposit from batch 897
06/27/2023 15239 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 904
06/27/2023 15239 - 1,599.00 Deposit from batch 904
06/27/2023 15239 - 266.50 Deposit from batch 904
06/27/2023 15243 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 899
20-20000-00 Accounts Payable 3,290.34 52,915.58 53,068.40 3,137.52
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
06/01/2023 14821 $- $4,837.14  Accounts Payable Inv # 113640
06/06/2023 14819 - 1,600.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 060623-
06/07/2023 14827 4,837.14 - Accounts Payable Inv # 113640; Resortinternet Chk # 300063
06/07/2023 14829 528.23 - Accounts Payable Inv # 0662872-1190-9; Waste Management Chk # 300064
06/07/2023 14831 1,600.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 060623-; JM Drywall Chk # 100060
06/09/2023 15207 - 40,820.60 Accounts Payable Inv # 745
06/09/2023 15245 - 2,644.84 Accounts Payable Inv # 0523464248
06/09/2023 15247 - 884.77 Accounts Payable Inv # 831758214
06/21/2023 15204 - 1,600.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 6102
06/26/2023 16175 - 90.32 Accounts Payable Inv # 114399
06/27/2023 15251 2,644.84 - Accounts Payable Inv # 0523464248; Tiger Chk # 300065
06/27/2023 15253 884.77 - Accounts Payable Inv # 831758214; Xcel Chk # 300066
06/27/2023 15255 1,600.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 6102; Alpine Tree Chk # 100061
06/27/2023 15257 40,820.60 - Accounts Payable Inv # 745; Leo's Roofing & Remodeling Chk # 100062
06/28/2023 15573 - 590.73 Accounts Payable Inv # 20-92250-33006
20-21000-00 Prepaid Assessments (4,149.65) 3,024.10 4,090.10 (5,215.65)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
06/01/2023 14631 $0.10 $- Adjust Prepaid
06/01/2023 14633 475.00 - Adjust Prepaid
06/01/2023 14635 475.00 - Adjust Prepaid
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01 Dates: 6/1/2023 - 6/30/2023

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance

06/01/2023 14637 $533.00 $- Adjust Prepaid

06/01/2023 14639 475.00 - Adjust Prepaid

06/02/2023 14673 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 858

06/02/2023 14673 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 858

06/02/2023 14696 533.00 - Adjust Prepaid

06/02/2023 14698 533.00 - Adjust Prepaid

06/20/2023 15137 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 893

06/20/2023 15137 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 893

06/20/2023 15137 - 0.10 Deposit from batch 893

06/20/2023 15137 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 893

06/20/2023 15137 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 893

06/20/2023 15169 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 890

06/30/2023 15336 - 533.00 Deposit from batch 907
30-30000-00 Opening Balance Equity (136,885.22) - - (136,885.22)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
30-32000-00 Retained Earnings (19,800.19) - - (19,800.19)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
40-40000-00 Operating Dues (364,324.00) 5,702.00 38,304.00 (396,926.00)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2023 252 $- $18,050.00  Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 122

06/01/2023 276 - 20,254.00 Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 123

06/19/2023 15128 5,702.00 - Operating Dues
40-40025-00 Working Capital Contribution (3,024.00) - 1,599.00 (4,623.00)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2023 15300 $- $ 1,599.00 Working Capital Contribution - Batch 903
40-40100-00 Late Fees (375.00) - - (375.00)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
45-45000-01 DO NOT USE Reserve Dues (57,020.00) - 5,702.00 (62,722.00)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/19/2023 15128 $- $5,702.00 Reserve Dues
45-45020-01 DO NOT USE Res. Spc. Assessment (132,924.00) - - (132,924.00)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
45-45050-01 DO NOT USE Res. Interest Income (607.90) - 4417 (652.07)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/30/2023 15414 $- $ 44.17 Interest
50-50015-00 Tax Preparation - 345.00 - 345.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/26/2023 15194 $ 345.00 $- Inv.6889; materials; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5050
50-50100-00 Management Fee- Contract 49,816.00 11,840.00 - 61,656.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/07/2023 14810 $2,368.00 $- remaining 50% of inv.6845; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5047

06/08/2023 14878 4,736.00 - Inv.6886; June Mgmt.; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5048

06/30/2023 15346 4,736.00 - Misc. Check; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5054
50-50210-00 Insurance 29,987.24 2,647.48 - 32,634.72
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/02/2023 16117 $2,647.48 $- Misc. Check; American Family Insurance Chk # 0
50-50220-00 Water & Sewer 50,832.52 - - 50,832.52
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
Date : 04/12/2024 09:44 AM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 7



Account No

Description

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01 Dates: 6/1/2023 - 6/30/2023

Prior Balance Current Debit

Current Credit

End Balance

50-50240-00 In-Unit Amenities

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit
06/01/2023 14821 $ 682.22 $-

50-50241-00 In-Unit Cable

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit
06/01/2023 14821 $3,146.99 $-

50-50242-00 In-Unit Internet

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit
06/01/2023 14821 $1,007.93 $-

50-50251-00 Misc Trash

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit
06/26/2023 15191 $195.00 $-
06/30/2023 16077 373.75 -

50-50252-00 Dumpsters

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit
06/28/2023 15573 $590.73 $-

50-50269-00 Ice Chipping & Scraping

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit

50-50271-00 Plowing

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit

50-50272-00 Window wells

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit

50-50273-00 Roof Raking

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit

50-50274-00 Boiler Walks

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit

50-50275-00 Roof Snow and Ice Removal

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit

50-50290-00 Security & Fire Safety

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit

50-50292-00 Alarm Monitoring

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit

50-50294-00 Sprinkler R&M

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit

50-50295-00 Alarm System Repairs

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit
06/20/2023 16119 $99.00 $-

50-50320-00 Gen. Bldg. Maintenance

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit
06/26/2023 16175 $90.32 $-

50-50322-00 Pest Control

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit

50-50330-00 Plumbing & Heating

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit

50-50340-00 Supplies & Materials

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit

50-50361-00 Grounds &Parking Maintenance

Date GL Ref # Debit Credit
06/21/2023 15204 $ 150.00 $-
06/26/2023 15191 637.00 -
06/30/2023 16077 455.00 -

6,139.98
Description

682.22

Resortinternet
35,163.59
Description

3,146.99

ResortInternet
11,726.33
Description

1,007.93

ResortInternet
4,340.28

Description

568.75

- 6,822.20

- 38,310.58

- 12,734.26

- 4,909.03

Inv.6896; May extra labor; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5049

Misc Trash; trash around dumpsters; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5058

6,221.74 590.73
Description
0665091-1190-3-Waste Management
3,575.00 -
Description
36,660.51 -
Description
8,395.75 -
Description
276.25 -
Description
4,497.32 -
Description
16,087.50 -
Description
2,738.14 -
Description
(607.61) -
Description
3,879.16 -
Description
- 99.00
Description
Misc. Check; Allied Security (Proguard Pro.) Chk # 0
5,604.06 90.32
Description
Stock; HDMI cable disconnected
1,705.50 -
Description
14,633.50 -
Description
166.68 -
Description
3,850.31
Description

1,615.75

weed spraying

- 6,812.47

- 3,575.00

= 36,660.51

- 8,395.75

- 276.25

- 4,497.32

- 16,087.50

- 2,738.14

- (607.61)

- 3,879.16

- 99.00

- 5,694.38

- 1,705.50

- 14,633.50

- 166.68

- 5,466.06

Inv.6896; May extra labor; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5049

Grounds &Parking Maintenance; lowes for workday materials, flowers trip, dog poo box repair:

Date : 04/12/2024 09:44 AM
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01 Dates: 6/1/2023 - 6/30/2023

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance

06/30/2023 16077 $373.75 $- Grounds &Parking Maintenance; alarm inspections access; 3 days; Red Mountain Community
50-50362-00 Grounds &Parking Supplies 2,864.02 84.31 - 2,948.33
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/26/2023 15194 $84.31 $- Grounds &Parking Supplies; drip line; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5050
50-50370-00 Roof Maintenance 9,237.00 - - 9,237.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-50401-00 Clbhs Electric 3,943.32 277.59 - 4,220.91
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/09/2023 15247 $277.59 $- 53-1238883-1-Xcel
50-50402-00 Clbhs Natural Gas 2,617.03 134.44 - 2,751.47
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/09/2023 15247 $134.44 $- 53-1238883-1-Xcel
50-50403-00 Natural Gas 62,993.74 2,644.84 - 65,638.58
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/09/2023 15245 $2,644.84 $- 01724-22-Tiger
50-50404-00 Electric 13,451.83 472.74 - 13,924.57
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/09/2023 15247 $472.74 $- 53-1238883-1-Xcel
50-50405-00 Clbhs Water & Sewer 2,048.54 - - 2,048.54
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-50407-00 Nat. Gas Phone Line 1,288.23 54.94 - 1,343.17
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/27/2023 16121 $54.94 $- Misc. Check; Century Link Chk # 0
50-51000-00 Misc Expense - Other 212.71 - - 212.71
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-51001-00 Bank Service Charges 165.55 - - 165.55
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-51003-00 Postage and Delivery 48.64 - - 48.64
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-51005-00 Legal Fees 1,120.00 - - 1,120.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-54005-00 Clbhs General Maintenance 4,550.00 - - 4,550.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-54010-00 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Maint. 15,031.95 552.50 - 15,584.45
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/30/2023 16077 $ 552.50 $ - Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Maint.; extra cleans, extra drains, extra backwashes; Red Mountain Cor
50-54020-00 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Supp. 1,048.13 130.78 - 1,178.91
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/26/2023 15194 $130.78 $- Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Supp.; sump pump; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 505(
50-54040-00 Clbhs Supplies & Materials 3,329.01 - - 3,329.01
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60011-01 Siding Resurfacing & Repair Bldgs. 1-6 68,000.00 - - 68,000.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60012-01 Siding Resurfacing & Repair Clbhs. 6,800.00 - - 6,800.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60015-01 Siding Resurfacing & Repair Building Walkways 6,366.00 - - 6,366.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60021-01 Shed Roofs 1,374.43 - - 1,374.43
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60024-01 Roof Carports 40,820.60 40,820.60 - 81,641.20
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/09/2023 15207 $ 40,820.60 $- final 50%
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01 Dates: 6/1/2023 - 6/30/2023

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
60-60026-01 Roof RIM system- heat tape $1,500.00 $- $- $1,500.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60030-01 Plumbing & Heating Boilers 42,222.79 - - 42,222.79
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60042-01 Window Replacement - 1,600.00 - 1,600.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
06/06/2023 14819 $ 1,600.00 $- 4a2
60-60051-01 Asphalt Sealant 19,300.00 - - 19,300.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60053-01 Asphalt Crack Fill 975.00 - - 975.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60054-01 Asphalt Striping 3,100.00 - - 3,100.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60060-01 Clbhs Bldg - Other 862.94 - - 862.94
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60074-01 Fire Suppression System 22,900.00 - - 22,900.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60100-01 Hot Tub 13,259.97 - - 13,259.97
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60500-01 Contingency 1,500.00 1,450.00 - 2,950.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
06/21/2023 15204 $ 1,450.00 $- Alpine Tree
Totals: $0.00 $263,344.86 $263,344.86 $0.00
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